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(a)
Location

Ste. Anne's hospital,
Ste. Anne de
Bellevue, P.Q.

Sunnybrook hospital,
TORONTO, Ontario.

Westminster hospital,
LONDON, Ontario.

Deer Lodge hospital,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba.

Colonel Belcher
hospital,
CALGARY, Alberta.

University of
Alberta hospital,
EDMONTON, Alberta.

Shaughnessy hospital,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

HOUSE OF COMMONS

(b)
Specialties
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-- 1-
-1-

Pathology
Internai medicine
Psychiatry

-1- Radiology
-4- Radiology
-1- Bacteriology
-1- Biochemistry & internai medicine
-1- Anaesthesia
-1- Anaesthesia
-1- Internai medicine
-1- Surgery
-1- Physical medicine

-1-
-1-
---1-
-1-
-1--

-1-
-1-
-1--

-1-

-1-
-1-
-1-
-1-

Radiology
Radiology
Anaesthesia
Psychiatry
Psychiatry

Radiology
Pathology
Anaesthesia
Psychiatry

Pathology & bacteriology
Anaesthesia
Surgery
Internai medicine

-1- Internai medicine

-1-
-1-
-1--
-1-
-1--
-1-
-1-
-1-
-1-

Radiology
Pathology
Bacteriology
Anaesthesia
Anaesthesia
Surgery
Internai medicine
Psychiatry
Physical medicine

(c)
Annual
Salary

14,800
14,800
15,300

16,900
14,200
14,800
14,200
16,900
14,800
14,200
15,300
14,800

14,800
14,200
15,300
15,300
14,800

15,800
14,800
15,800
14,200

15,300
15,300
15,800
15,800

14,200

AUXILIARY AIR FIELDS, NORTH BAY

AND EARLTON, ONT.

Question No. 1,024-Mr. Peters:

1. What plans is the government making for the
immediate use or disposal of the former auxiliary
fields to the air bases at North Bay and Earlton,
Ontario?

2. Is it the intention of the government to dispose
of these auxiliary fields and, if not, does the
government intend to maintain the cleared land-
ing field and control the weeds of these fields?

3. If it is the intention of the government to
dispose of these fields, will they be disposed of by
publie tender?

Answer: 1. No plans are being made for the
use of the former auxiliary fields to the air
bases at North Bay and Earlton.

[Mr. Chatterton.]

2. It is the intention of the government to
dispose of these auxiliary fields and they are
no longer maintained as aerodromes.

3. Land provided by the province of

Ontario for aerodrome purposes is being

returned to the province. Land purchased

for aerodrome purposes is being disposed of

by public tender.

SILVER BOUGHT BY MINT

Question No. 1,028-Mr. Peters:

1. What was the total tonnage of silver con-
centrate exported to the United States last year?

2. What was the cost of silver imported into
Canada for coinage purposes by the Royal Cana-
dian Mint?
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14,800


