HOUSE OF COMMONS

Questions

<i>Questions</i>		(c)
(a) Location	(b) Specialties	Annual Salary
Ste. Anne's hospital, Ste. Anne de Bellevue, P.Q.	—1— Pathology —1— Internal medicine —1— Psychiatry	14,800 14,800 15,300
Sunnybrook hospital, TORONTO, Ontario.	 —1— Radiology —4— Radiology —1— Bacteriology —1— Biochemistry & interna —1— Anaesthesia —1— Anaesthesia —1— Internal medicine —1— Surgery —1— Physical medicine 	16,900 14,200 14,800 14,800 14,200 16,900 14,800 14,200 15,300 14,800
Westminster hospital, LONDON, Ontario.	 —1— Radiology —1— Radiology —1— Anaesthesia —1— Psychiatry —1— Psychiatry 	14,800 14,200 15,300 15,300 14,800
Deer Lodge hospital, WINNIPEG, Manitoba.	—1— Radiology —1— Pathology —1— Anaesthesia —1— Psychiatry	15,800 14,800 15,800 14,200
Colonel Belcher hospital, CALGARY, Alberta.	 —1— Pathology & bacteriolog —1— Anaesthesia —1— Surgery —1— Internal medicine 	gy 15,300 15,300 15,800 15,800
University of Alberta hospital, EDMONTON, Alberta.	—1— Internal medicine	14,200
Shaughnessy hospital, VANCOUVER, B.C.	 —1— Radiology —1— Pathology —1— Bacteriology —1— Anaesthesia —1— Anaesthesia —1— Surgery —1— Internal medicine —1— Psychiatry —1— Physical medicine 	$14,800 \\ 16,000 \\ 15,300 \\ 15,800 \\ 14,800 \\ 15,800 \\ 14,200 \\ 14,200 \\ 14,800 \\ 1$

AUXILIARY AIR FIELDS, NORTH BAY AND EARLTON, ONT.

Question No. 1,024-Mr. Peters:

1. What plans is the government making for the immediate use or disposal of the former auxiliary fields to the air bases at North Bay and Earlton, Ontario?

2. Is it the intention of the government to dispose of these auxiliary fields and, if not, does the government intend to maintain the cleared landing field and control the weeds of these fields? 3. If it is the intention of the government to

dispose of these fields, will they be disposed of by public tender?

Answer: 1. No plans are being made for the use of the former auxiliary fields to the air bases at North Bay and Earlton.

[Mr. Chatterton.]

2. It is the intention of the government to dispose of these auxiliary fields and they are no longer maintained as aerodromes.

3. Land provided by the province of Ontario for aerodrome purposes is being returned to the province. Land purchased for aerodrome purposes is being disposed of by public tender.

SILVER BOUGHT BY MINT

Question No. 1,028-Mr. Peters:

1. What was the total tonnage of silver concentrate exported to the United States last year?

2. What was the cost of silver imported into Canada for coinage purposes by the Royal Canadian Mint?